Having considered the amendment application and comments received, as well as Sabina’s 
responses to the comments, Licence 2BE-GOO1015 shall be amended as follows: 

The Licence, (Page 1), shall be amended to indicate the following: 

Quantity of Water use not to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN (297) 

CUBIC METRES PER DAY 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE 

Amend Item 1 The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use from Goose Lake and 

local lakes in area of temporary camps.  Total domestic water use shall not exceed 
forty five (45) cubic metres per day:

[...]

2 Sabina Gold & Silver Corp., dated January 21, 2011.  

during the summer and Goose and Llama Lakes during the winter exploration 
activities, and shall not exceed two hundred and forty (240) cubic metres per day.  
The total volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two 
hundred and ninety seven (297) cubic metres per day. 

PART D: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WASTE DISPOSAL 

Insert Item 12 The Licensee shall, at least ten (10) days prior to initiating the release of effluent 

from the Trench, notify an Inspector.  The notice shall include water quality